

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267/2017.**

Executive Engineer, Medium Project, Yavatmal.

**-Versus -**

Shantabai Damadu Jadhao and others.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Shri V.D. Darne, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.  
A.G.P for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM** : **SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATE** : **JANUARY 13, 2022.**

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel for the appellant states that connected appeal arising from the same notification being First Appeal Nos. 953/2017, 1267/2017, 946/2018. 1498/2019, 1646/2019, 1499/2019, 1493/2019, 214/2021 and F.A.St.No.22545/2018 are pending before this Court.

3. The said appeals be tagged along with this appeal and be listed on 24.01.2022.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)