

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2017

Executive Engineer, Medium Irrigation ProjectPETITIONER
Division, Yavatmal

V/S

Shantabai Damadu Jadhao And OthersRESPONDENT

JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT for Petitioner

VIRENDRA D DARNE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY
ANANDRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th November, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. TO 10/12/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)