

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1267 OF 2017

[Executive Engineer ..Vs.. Shantabai Damadu Jadhao and Ors.]

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NOS.1646/2019, 214/2021, 946/2018 & 953/2017

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr V. V. Dahat, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr S. C. Joshi, AGP for Respondents/State.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2025.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the counsel for respondents has requested him to get the matter adjourned. Hence, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

JUDGE

Tambe