



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2017

(EE, Medium Irrigation Project Division Vs. Shantabai Damadu Jadhao and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. V.D. Darne, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos. 5 and 6/State.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 23-07-2025

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and learned AGP for respondent Nos. 5 and 6 and with consent of learned counsel for appellant, list the matter on final hearing board on 13.08.2025. A civil application for grant of permission to withdraw the compensation amount will be considered at the time of the final hearing of the appeal.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

Belkhede