

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2017

Executive Engineer, Medium Irrigation Project ....PETITIONER  
Division, Yavatmal

V/S

Shantabai Damadu Jadhao And Others ....RESPONDENT

JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT for Petitioner

VIRENDRA D DARNE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE  
J**

**DATE : 17th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for Appellant. Adv. V.D. Darne for R.no. 1 in F.A. no. 1267/2017. Adv. G.O. Gadge h/f Adv. P.S. Kishirsagar for R.no. 1. Adv. Tanmay h/f Adv. N.B. Bargat for R.no.1. Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for State. S.O. to 24/03/2026 with connected matters.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**